ſ	FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) 09-28-18	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 1008383	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
27.	J.A. Preston Corporation	Name: AbilityOne Corporation	
+1	A STATE OF THE STA	Internal Address:	
7-0	Individual(s) Citizenship: O9-04-1998 Association: General Partnership: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39 Limited Partnership:	Street Address: 4 Sammons Court	
7 11	Corporation-State: New York  Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Bolingbrook State: Illinois Zip: 60440- 4989	
5	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Individual(s) Citizenship:   Association:   General Partnership:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other:	
L		Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,100,679		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Jeal F. Beir	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Name: Joel E. Bair	Enclosed	
ŀ	Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ŀ	Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600	Audiorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joel E. Bair, Reg. No. 33,356  August 31, 1998  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Atty. Docket No. 71190-338			
_			
7/25/1998 TTON11 00000180 180013 1100679 . FC:481 40.00 CH			

**TRADEMARK** 

G0015297

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J.A. Preston Corporation, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 4 Sammons Court, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440-4989 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,100,679 for the mark WEIGHT-A-MATIC ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to AbilityOne Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 4 Sammons Court, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440-4989 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this <u>38</u> day of <u>august</u>, 1998.

J.A. Preston Corporation

Title: Secretary & Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of 1

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

My commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0496